

TERMS OF USE

Welcome to Byrds Of Expression Creative Services! These Terms of Use govern your use of our services, so please read them carefully.

By accessing or using our services, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our services.

- 1. Use of Services
- 1.1. You must be at least 18 years old to use our services.
- 1.2. You agree to use our services only for lawful purposes and in a way that does not infringe on the rights of others.
- 1.3. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account.
- 2. Intellectual Property
- 2.1. All content provided through our services, including but not limited to designs, graphics, logos, text, and images, are the property of Byrds Of Expression Creative Services and protected by copyright laws.
- 2.2. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or create derivative works of our content without our express written permission.
- 3. Payment
- 3.1. Payment for our services is due upon receipt unless otherwise agreed upon.
- 3.2. We accept multiple kinds of payment methods.

Byrds OF Expression Creative Services



TERMS OF USE

4. Disclaimer

- 4.1. Our services are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis without any warranties, express or implied.
- 4.2. We do not guarantee that our services will meet your requirements or be uninterrupted, timely, secure, or error-free.
- 5. Limitation of Liability
- 5.1. Byrds Of Expression Creative Services shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with our services.
- 5.2. Our total liability for any claim arising out of or relating to these Terms of Use or our services shall not exceed the amount paid by you for those services.
- 6. Governing Law
- 6.1. These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed by the laws of the United States of America.
- 7. Changes to Terms
- 7.1. Byrds Of Expression Creative Services reserves the right to modify or update these Terms of Use at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting.
- 7.2. It is your responsibility to review these Terms of Use periodically for changes. Your continued use of our services after any modifications indicates your acceptance of the updated terms.

If you have any questions about these Terms of Use, please contact us at creativeservives@byrdsofexpression.com. Thank you for choosing Byrds Of Expression Creative Services!

www.byrdsofexpression.com

Byrds OF Expression Creative Services